

FAIRFIELD VILLAGE IDEAS & COLOURING Competition

Share your big idea for Fairfield Village to WIN one of five \$20 Fairfield Books Vouchers!

Competition Terms and Conditions.

The 'Fairfield Village Ideas and Colouring Competition' is promoted by Darebin City Council ("Promoter"). This content is governed by these official rules ('Official Rules"). Information on how to enter forms part of the terms of entry. By participating in the content, each entrant agrees to abide by these Official Rules, including eligibility requirements, and understands that the results of the contest, as determined by Promoter and its agents, are final in all aspects.

ELIGIBILITY

The competition is open to all people who live, work, study or visit Darebin. However, employees of Darebin City Council are not eligible to enter. Immediate families of employees are eligible to enter. The Promoter has the right to verify the eligibility of each entrant.

COMPETITION PERIOD

The competition commences on Friday 2 December, 2016 at 9:00am and concludes on Thursday 15 December, 2016 at 5pm (AEDT).

HOW TO ENTER

Entrants may enter via physical submission to Fairfield Library, or send a readable scan via email to our.fairfield.village@darebin.vic.gov.au or direct message to Darebin Council's Facebook page facebook.com/cityofdarebin.

To enter, entrants must:

- a. Collect an entry form from Fairfield library, or download a copy from <u>yoursaydarebin.com.au/ourfairfield</u>.
- b. Draw your big idea for Fairfield Village, make FIDO come alive with colour and creativity using the entry form
- c. Submit the entry at Fairfield Library or readable scan to our.fairfield.village@darebin.vic.gov.au or direct message to Darebin Council's Facebook page facebook.com/cityofdarebin



SHORTLIST SELECTION

The entries will be shortlisted based on: creativity, presentation, originality, and interesting and inspiring ideas, including the pretext by the Promoter.

The shortlisted entries will be announced on both Darebin Council's Facebook page (Fairfield Village Competition photo album to be available from 17 December 2016) and on the Fairfield Village Our Say website.

WINNER SELECTION

The five winners will be selected based on public votes on both Darebin City Council's Facebook page and the Fairfield Village Our Say website. Voting will commence on 17 December and the winners will be announced on 20 December.

PRIZES

- a. The prizes (total retail value at \$100.00) are as follows: 5 x \$20 Fairfield Books vouchers, total five winners receiving a \$20 Fairfield Books voucher each.
- b. Prizes are not redeemable for cash, nor are the prizes transferable or exchangeable. The vouchers will be addressed in the name you provide with your competition entry ("Entry")
- c. Once prizes have left the Promoter's premises, the Promoter takes no responsibility for prizes lost or stolen.

ADDITIONAL LIMITATONS

- i. The Promoter reserves the right to verify the validity of entries and to disqualify any entry which, in the opinion of Promoter, includes objectionable content, profanity, potentially insulting, inflammatory or defamatory statements, disqualify any entrant who tampers with the entry process, who submits an entry that is not in accordance with these Terms & Conditions of Entry or who has, in the opinion of Promoter, engaged in conduct in entering the promotion which is fraudulent, misleading, deceptive or generally damaging to the goodwill or reputation of the promotion and/or Promoter.
- ii. Entries must be received by 5:00pm (AEDT) on Thursday 15 September, 2016. The time of entry will be based on the time it's received by the Darebin City Council Facebook, or Our Say Fairfield Village website. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any late, lost or misdirected entries due to technical disruptions, network congestion or for any other reason.
- iii. If the prize is unavailable, for whatever reason, the Promoter reserves the right to substitute the prize for a prize of equal or greater value, subject to State Regulation.
- iv. The Promoter's decision is final and the Promoter will not enter into correspondence regarding the competition result.
- v. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with Facebook.

PUBLICITY

By accepting the prize, the winners agree to:

- their entry, and his/her/their name, likeness, or comments being used across Darebin City Council's website and social media pages for publicity purposes without payment of additional considerations, except where prohibited by law.

PRIVACY POLICY

Information submitted with an entry is subject to the Darebin City Council Privacy Statement which can be found at darebin.vic.gov.au/privacy.

Thank you for entering and good luck!

